o
APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 221

Full name HAROLD J. MURRAY

Date October 27, 19883

(no initials if you can possibly get fuil name)

Social Security Number

aieress

City Hagerstown State

D ZIP Code 21741

Januarvy 14, 1936

(This is important and shouid be exact.)

Date of Birth

Approximate age

(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

Religion Nationality U.S. Citizen
Occupation

Education

Weight 150 1lbs. Height 3" 8" Race White

Color of hair Dark Brown-Black

Color of eyes

Rescue, etc.

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Single

Children

(Number. ages. and names, if possible)

Spouse’s name

Washington County Civil De

Scouting connecticns: Chartared crganization __ IBY
2 Hagerstown MD EA
Unit No. 139 City State Position EZA  Date reqistered Date resigned
4/11/87 3/31/88
Special recognition 10/11/82 1/31/88
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: —Allegation of Child Abuse

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION.
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION. AND LIST
ATTACHED SEIPPOREING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR, CON.-

JECTURE. OR SPECULATION): @
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May 26, 1989

¥r. David D. Pool
Scout Executive

Mason-Dixon Council, No. 221

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Jear Dave:

SUBJECT: HAROLD J. MURRAY

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
. Registration Service
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. Pennsiyvama
;

i | Mason-Dixon Council e epn

A participating memoer ;
k%,m,,f\) ~ Boy Scouts of Americe

T Way of Wasnington County
nesporo Area United Way
1200 Crestwood Drive
i P.O. Box 2133 « Hagerstown. MD 21742-2133
k 301-739-1211

Washington
v D

1
|
Zhampersourg Area United Way i
|

February 3, 1989

Mr. Paul Ermst
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

In reference to your letter regarding legal action concerning Harold J.
- Murray, this individual has not yet been charged with any crime. My report
to you was based upon a report from the juvenile officer for the Hagerstown
City Police Department. He could not tell me when his investigation would be
completed or when legal action would be taken. I will keep you informed omn
this matter. .

Since the Post that Mr. Murray was registered with did not recharter he
is no longer registered with the Boy Scouts of America. Therefore, I have not
given him a letter indicating his suspension from the Boy Scouts of America.

Sincerely vours,

Scout Executive

DDP/ed
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January 26, 1989

Mr. David 0. Pool
Scout Executive
Mason-0ixon Council, Neo. 221

PERSONAL AND COMFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: Harold J. Hurray

Dear Dave: R

Thank you for the material previously sent concerning the above named
individual. We would like to have the outcome of Tegal action once this is

complieted. B

If you have not sent Mr. Murray a letter suspending him from the Boy Scouts of
America, I would suggest that you do this. This would then put intc the files
that he had been notified that he could not register or participate at this
time with the Boy Scouts of America.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

PauT-Ernst, Director
Registration Service -

ag
cc: Northeast Region ' RERDY FOR FILE
o JAN 2§ 1989
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November 14, 1988

Mr. Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

L will continue to send you information regarding Harold J. Murray
as it becomes available.

Enclosed with this letter are two examples of his signature. One
on an Explorer application and the other on his own application as
Explorer Advisor. I hope they will be of help to you.

Sincerely yours,

NPRATUR
D;;Eé D. Pool

Scout Executive

Encl.

DDP/ed
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0O PACKNO. (1 COUNCIUDISTRICT POSITION
. ADULT APPLICATION  pomoorno ol ]
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE— &POSTNO. _ 243 _|I..|.\ FULLY
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES, ] SHIP NO. _  DISTRICT NO, TRAINED
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME /
. . - O R V4
1Al <lolcinl |3 | EITAEEE .
ADDRESS—STREET OR R.F.D, DATE OF BIR 7 POSITION
I Annpaa)zy
) MONTH DAY YEAR CODE
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (it necessary) BOYS' LIFE CHECK ONE SEx
_ [J NEW LEADER "y
: M
17FORMER LEADER

oy STATE 21 CODE
I RN B — = s . .. .
UG id s o Lo _Z _w\. _m., IR VA Vol VA I (O PO P2 P
CIRCLE B OR H Y
B 7. - &t . s T T Iz A H AN AN N O
H v Ve, (! \ . IR A RS iraYa
PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND . . .-)__ COUNCIL
EZA% .
,\.\\&\x. \W/\F
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS ; | K (/" SIGYATURE—S{E COVBR .y
REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE  TERM (MONTHS)  UNIT RENEWAL DATE ﬂ d w <f N § ' s
s1.[2lo] ], 112] [olE[FRE] W Cfets Snji T 25

[ AbprovaL—set coven

MONTH.. "« YEAR

it applicant has an unexplred membership certificate, registration may be .
accomplighed in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfe
Check the box and allach certificate. 1t will be returned by the council.’

FOR COUNCIL USE:
TRANSFER FROM

COUNCIL NAT'L. UNIT NO.

MEMBER 1D NO.

LOCAL COUNCIL COoPY
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No. 8272C

E’(PLORER APPLICATION

PLEASE PAINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE--PNESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES
LEAVE SPACE BETWEEN FIRST NAME AND INITIAL
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME

N

CHECK
b O b w {3 NEW EXPLORER B-HALE

LOCAL POSTISHIP HUMBER rORMER EXPLORER D FEMALE

| SITIAIGIMEL R
ADDRESS~STREET OR RFD. DATE OF BIRTH ‘
ol (ol |99
NONTH NV YEAR
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (it needed) , GAADE COMPLETED
cry SIATE UP CODE
- ) - 12 - =
SIMICITIH S | Bl U RLG MDY | B3 -
PARENT INFORMATION
,\_:::d;,.w_\u\}x \\\, S hool
SCHOOL ANO GRADE NAME OCCUPATION
pol - 34 %0
HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER ' EMPLOYER AND BUSINESS ADDRESS
DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING SERVICE (PARENT)
ADVISOR/SKIPPER UNIT RENEWAL DATE B x
REGISTRATION FEE TERM (MONTHS) MONTH YEAR \\\ e el
$ . . /12 al 31 /A orvsKiPkED/SIGNATURE

v

&’
Chack the box and attach certificate. it wilf be returned by the council.

m“\ It applicant has an unexpired mambarship cerlificate, registration may be
§ accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer.

FOR occz% USE:
TAANSFER FROM

5

COUNCIL NAT'L. UNIT HO.

MEMBER 1D NO.

LOCAL COUNCIL COPY
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Hovemper 7, 1538

Mr. David D. Pool

Scout Zxacurive
Hdason—Dizon Council, Neo. 221

PERXSONAL AND CONFIDENT SUBJECT: Farold J. Murray
Bear Dave:

Thanx you very much for the informatiom racencly seat £o us coancerning the
above named iadividual. This is most helpful and will emable us to identify
Mr. Hurray should he attempt registration at anothner locatior. We would like
2 document with his signature, 1 you zave this available, as this aids in the
identification process.

We would like to have the outcome of the investigation once this is
complered. If be 1ls to be brought before the legal system, the outcome and
sentencing would strengthen our file.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sinceraly,

Paul Erast, Director
Registration Service

ef(o - . PN - - ?\\»‘a
cc: MNortheast Region ~
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1200 Crestwood Drive
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\_ 301-739-1211

October 28, 1988

Mr. Paul Ermst

Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

On October 27, 1988 at 2:00 P.M. a reporter for the Herald-Mail newspapers
in Hagerstown tipped me that one of our volunteers was under investigation for

child abuse.

A call that afterncon to the Hagerstown City Police confirmed this allegatiom.
Juvenile Investigation Officer William Rourke told me that he was investigating a
former volunteer with a computer explorer post and that the individual Had admitted

to being a pedophile and using the explorer post to come into contact with kids.

My secretary remembered a call from Officer Rourke inquiring about Harold J.
Murray and his involvement with the computer post chartered to L[.B.M. Officer
Rourke had indicated that someone in my office might know who he was investigating
because of an inquiry he had made earlier.

Because of this information I am submitting the attached confidential record

sheet.
Sincerely,
' QV%Q
LA A -
avid D. Pool
Scout Executive
DDP/ed
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‘I’ WATS CALL FQOQRHM ‘I’

CALL BACK REQUESTED

B s ke < e
COUNCIL # "z ) PHONE. NO:

CALLER: pgv,g 5/;‘/?1? POSI’TIONA: ,Q@ D/K

Y- - . % .TYPE OF PROBLEM .-~ 7 = - -

'REGISTRATION =~ . VETERANS EXPLORING

SCOUTING BOYS' LIFE

UNIT # DIST. # EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM £
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